TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.		04/09/2021	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mansfield Energy Corp.	
Street Address:	1025 Airport Parkway, SW	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4050365	ARSENAL	
Registration Number:	4622192	BLUE LEAF	
Registration Number:	5137913	CLEAN 365	
Registration Number:	3948548	COLDPRO	
Registration Number:	6195060	COLDPRO	
Registration Number:	5129440	DRY TANK	
Registration Number:	4626170	ENTINUUM	
Registration Number:	5105418	FIRST+AID	
Registration Number:	4334117	FUEL-ALL	
Registration Number:	4337657	FUELNET	
Registration Number:	5551151	FUELSCORE	
Registration Number:	4522491	G2G	
Registration Number:	4621554	GAS-TO-GALLONS	
Registration Number:	4150524	GENPRO	
Registration Number:	3384613	M	
Registration Number:	3604899	M	
Registration Number:	3397641	MANSFIELD	
Registration Number:	3397642	MANSFIELD	
Registration Number:	4149586	TANK ARMOR	
		TRADEMARK	

900608845

REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0266

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4791819	TANKPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7703955921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

04/12/2021

Phone: 17703955920

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Seigel

Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Dr NW

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark L. Seigel

SIGNATURE: /Mark L. Seigel/

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=Mansfield Energy Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif

source=Mansfield Energy Trademark Assignment - signed#page2.tif

source=Mansfield Energy Trademark Assignment - signed#page3.tif

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc., ("Assignor") a Georgia Corporation with its principal place of business at 1025 Airport Parkway, SW, Gainesville, GA 30501, owns the trademarks, service marks, and registrations shown on Exhibit A (the "Marks and Registrations");

WHEREAS, Mansfield Energy Corp. ("Assignee") a Georgia Corporation with its principal place of business at 1025 Airport Parkway, SW, Gainesville, GA 30501, desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee, such that use of the Marks by Assignor has inured and will continue to inure to the benefit of Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with all of the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the date set forth below.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I signed this Trademark Assignment on the date set forth below.

Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.

Brad Puryear Brad Puryear (Apr 9, 2023, 13:58 E0T)

William Brad Puryear

Secretary

Date: Apr 9, 2021

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration No	
ARSENAL	United States of America	4050365	
BLUE LEAF	United States of America	4622192	
CLEAN 365	United States of America	5137913	
COLDPRO	United States of America	3948548	
COLDPRO	United States of America	6195060	
DRY TANK	United States of America	5129440	
ENTINUUM	United States of America	4626170	
FIRST+AID	United States of America	5105418	
FUEL-ALL	United States of America	4334117	
FUELNET	United States of America	4337657	
FUELSCORE	United States of America	5551151	
G2G	United States of America	4522491	
GAS-TO-GALLONS	United States of America	4621554	
GENPRO	United States of America	4150524	

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration No
M (Logo)	United States of America	3384613
M (Logo)	United States of America	3604899
MANSFIELD	United States of America	3397641
MANSFIELD	United States of America	3397642
TANK ARMOR	United States of America	4149586
TANKPRO	United States of America	4791819

RECORDED: 04/12/2021